South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:29:31 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4899 (Rat #0426, Act #0408 of 2008) Joint Resolution, By Edge, Ott, Crawford, Whipper, Huggins, Alexander,
Anthony, Bales, Barfield, Battle, Bedingfield, Brady, Branham, Cato, Clemmons, Clyburn, Cobb-Hunter, Coleman,
Cooper, Cotty, Davenport, Duncan, Erickson, Funderburk, Gambrell, Govan, Gullick, Hardwick, Hayes, Hosey,
Jennings, Leach, Limehouse, Mack, Mahaffey, McLeod, D.C. Moss, Mulvaney, J.H. Neal, Parks, Perry, Pinson, M.A.
Pitts, Rice, Sandifer, Scott, Sellers, Shoopman, Simrill, G.M. Smith, G.R. Smith, W.D. Smith, Stavrinakis, Talley, Taylor,
Thompson, Viers, White, Witherspoon and Mitchell
Summary: Behavioral health care services committee

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CREATE A COMMITTEE TO EXAMINE THE DELIVERY OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CARE
SERVICES IN SOUTH CAROLINA, AND TO REPORT ITS FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE GENERAL
ASSEMBLY BY FEBRUARY 15, 2010. - ratified title

03/27/08
04/02/08
04/02/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
05/14/08
05/15/08
05/15/08
05/16/08
05/27/08
06/03/08
06/04/08
06/04/08
06/04/08
06/05/08

06/05/08
06/05/08
06/05/08
06/10/08
06/16/08
06/20/08
06/20/08
08/06/08

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
Senate
House

House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mitchell

Read second time HJ-33

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24

Introduced and read first time SJ-1

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-13
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-19

Read second time SJ-19

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-10

Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, June 4, 2008 HJ-155
Senate amendment amended HJ-92

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-92

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-310

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Edge, Crawford, and
Ott HJ-80

Reconsider the vote whereby the House insists upon its amendment HJ-205
House recedes from amendment(s) HJ-205

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-36

Ratified R 426

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/16/08

Act No. 408

Page 1 of 1



