

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4899 (Rat #0426, Act #0408 of 2008) Joint Resolution, By Edge, Ott, Crawford, Whipper, Huggins, Alexander, Anthony, Bales, Barfield, Battle, Bedingfield, Brady, Branham, Cato, Clemons, Clyburn, Cobb-Hunter, Coleman, Cooper, Cotty, Davenport, Duncan, Erickson, Funderburk, Gambrell, Govan, Gullick, Hardwick, Hayes, Hosey, Jennings, Leach, Limehouse, Mack, Mahaffey, McLeod, D.C. Moss, Mulvaney, J.H. Neal, Parks, Perry, Pinson, M.A. Pitts, Rice, Sandifer, Scott, Sellers, Shoopman, Simrill, G.M. Smith, G.R. Smith, W.D. Smith, Stavrinakis, Talley, Taylor, Thompson, Viers, White, Witherspoon and Mitchell

Summary: Behavioral health care services committee

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CREATE A COMMITTEE TO EXAMINE THE DELIVERY OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES IN SOUTH CAROLINA, AND TO REPORT ITS FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY FEBRUARY 15, 2010. - ratified title

03/27/08	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
04/02/08	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mitchell
04/02/08	House	Read second time HJ-33
04/03/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24
04/03/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1
04/03/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1
05/14/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-13
05/15/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-19
05/15/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
05/16/08		Scrivener's error corrected
05/27/08	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-10
06/03/08	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, June 4, 2008 HJ-155
06/04/08	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-92
06/04/08	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-92
06/04/08	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-310
06/05/08	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Edge, Crawford, and Ott HJ-80
06/05/08	House	Reconsider the vote whereby the House insists upon its amendment HJ-205
06/05/08	House	House recedes from amendment(s) HJ-205
06/05/08	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-36
06/10/08		Ratified R 426
06/16/08		Signed By Governor
06/20/08		Copies available
06/20/08		Effective date 06/16/08
08/06/08		Act No. 408